10-25-2001			
(MANY THE LAW			
<u> </u>			
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Co 1018854	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): CORBIN PACIFIC, INC.	address of receiving party(ies):	
	/V/1 & /V/1	Name: Pacific Cycle, L.L.C.	
] Individual(s) [] Association] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	
	X Corporation-State	Street Address: 100 Fairway Drive, Suite 100	
1			
İ	Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Vernon Hills State: IL Zip: 60061	
3.	Nature of conveyance:] Individual(s) citizenship] Association	
	M 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	[] General Partnership	
	X Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State	
	} Other	X Other Limited Liability Company	
	Execution Date: July 6, 2001	Washington to the light of the United States and the United States	
	Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
		(Designation must be separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes] No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/401,885	B. Trademark registration	
		12 %	
	Additional Numbers a	attached [] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		
	should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
	Name: Keith P. Schoeneberger	registrations involved:	
	Internal Address: Ross & Hardies	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		L.) Fortered	
		Enclosed	
	Street Address: 150 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2500	8. Deposit Account Number	
		500926	
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601-7567	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of		
	Keith P. Schoeneberger	V Achamberge 10/12/01	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: }	
}	Do not date	ah this parties	
	Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			
l .	Washington, D.C. 20503.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Corbin Pacific, Inc. ("Assignor") of Hollister, California has adopted, used and is using the mark ROADMASTER for which a trademark application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 74/401,885, filed June 15, 1993 ("the Trademark"); and

Whereas Pacific Cycle, L.L.C. ("Assignee") of Vernon Hills, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof,

Now, therefore, for \$100, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agreeing to be legally bound, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Corbin Pacific, Inc.

Michael W. Hanagan

President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
) SS
COUNTY OF San Benito
)

SANDY HALL
COMM. # 1269471
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA D
SAN BENITO COUNTY
COMM. EXP. JULY 1, 2004

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

Signature of Notary Public

32509\00001\CH123545.WPD 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0976